Forkcoime G (5 Ol KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Effective Date: O & GAs CONSERVATION Division December 2002

D TICE OF INTENT TO DR Form mst be Signsd

orm mus on
sGA?7  [X]Yes [ No NOTICEO N TO DRILL ] All blanks must be Filisd
Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commeneing well

Expected Spud Date 09-15-08 Spot East
month day yoar NW  NW  NE Sec. 12 Twp S.R. 16 West

OPERATOR: Liconsa# 199 v 4550 v feel from s Line of Section

Narma:_Deutsch Oil Company 2310 feet from v/ E f W Line of Section

Address. 8100 E. 22nd Street North, Bidg, 600 is SECTION _Y___Regular ..___lmegutar?
City/State/Zip; WVichite. Kansas 67226 {Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
Contact Person: 1nt Deutsch Gounty: _Pewnee
Phane: 316-681-3567 Leass Name: Meyer Famms Woell #w
6426 / Figld Name:
CONTF‘;‘CTOF‘ W‘;l‘:"s“s‘* Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [Tves [¢]no”"
Name: ZXPress Tarpet Formation(s): Arbuckle ol
Wall Drilied For- Well Class: Type Equipment: :“m:';::e ::"i:‘bﬂur:g:zw: 30 /‘/ p—
roun unace vation; aa
[Jos [ JEnn Rec [ ] infiid [ ]Mud Rotery Water well within one-guarer mile: Wives [ No.~
i/]aas 7 |storage | |PootExt. [ |Air Rotary n ) L
) - ublic water supply well within one mile: [Jves [/]Ne
ONAD D Disposal [ //] Wideat [ficabie Depth o battorn of fresh water: 10
DSeismlc; # of Holes D Other Depth to bottom of usable water:
[otner_. Surface Pipe by Akemate: V]1 [ ] 2 -
If OWWO: old weil information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Riassid-t~be cot:
Operator; Gramehart-Miller B Length of Conductor Pipe required: ™"
Waell Name: ! Boyd - Projected Total Depth: 3925 '/;7,
Original Compietion Date: 930256 0riginas Totat Depth; 3825 Formation at Total Depth; ___Aouckie
Water Source for Driling Operations: /
Diractional, Deviated or Horizontal welibora? [ Yes [/ INo Jwet [ ]FamPond  Oter. Trucked
If Yes, true vertical depth: DWR Parmit #:
Bottom Hole Location: {Note: Apply for Permit with DWR D)
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? [ Jves [/INo
If Yas, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT RECEIWED

The undersigned heraby affirms that the drilling, complation and evertual plugging of this wall will comply with K.5.A. 55 et. seq.

it is agreed that the following minimum requirements will ba met:
. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

1
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill sheil be posted on each drilling rig;
3.

AUG 3

The minimum amount of surface pipe as spacified below shall be ast by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials pius a minimum of 20 faet into the undarlying formation.

mo e

Or pursuant to Appendix *B" -

Date; 08-31-06 Signature of Operator or Agant:
For KCC Usa ONLY O
API #15 - 75-_ 30! (’b — 09\
Conductor pipe required N oNE feet
Minimum surface puﬁe required U(’S’ feet por AH.O y
Approved by: | ?’}"0 L4

This authcrization expires: 3-/ -0
{This authorization void if drilling not started within 8 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.

. I the welt is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is nacessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notifled before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

if an ALTERNATE | COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 days of spud date,
Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which apgli

must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In a

| hareby certify that the statements made herein are frue and to the bast of my kno

1 2006
KCC WIGHITA

to the KCC District 3 area, altarnate |l cementing
NOTIFY district office prior to any cemanting.

Ramambear to:
- File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) with intent to Dril;
- File Completion Form AGO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior 10 workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) afer plugging is completed;
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized sxpiration date) please
check the box below and retum to the address below.
{7 weit Not Dritied - Parmit Expirad
Signature of Operator or Agent:

Date:

Market - Room 2078, Wichits, Kanass 67202

/

ma/

QWO ¢

P’



Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced feid

If the Intended well is in & prorated or spaced fleld, please fully compilete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced
flekd complste the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply.
Please show all the wells and within ¥ mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries
of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APINo.15. 1 S~ 30/ elo~ OO0,

Location of Well: County: _Pawnes

Operator: Deutsch Oit Gompany 4950 feetfrom [ |N / [/]S Line of Section
Lease:; Meyer Farms 2310 foet from E ¢ |_| W Line of Section
Well Number: ?:a;owwo Sec._ 12 Twp 2 $. R..18 [ lEast [v]west

Field:

Is Saction: ¥ | Regular or irreqular
Number of Acres atiributable to well: e D 9

OTR/QTR/QTRofacreage: _ MW . Nw . NE

if Section Is hrregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: | JNE [ |Nw | |SE [ |sw

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shadle atinibulable acreags for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show foutage fo the nearest lease or unit boundeary line.)

<‘> ——— 5:"7 """'_"_'
1 RECEIVED
AUG 3 12006
KCC WICHITA
BN
12 §' EXAMPl:.E
[P

NOTE: in all cases locate the spot of the proposed driliing locaton.

in plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. Tha manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 secticn with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, efc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section’s south / north and east / west.

3. The distanca to the nearest lease or unit boundary lina,

4. It proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (C0-7 for oil wells;
€G-8 for gas walls).



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form GDP-1

OiL & Gas CoNSERVATION DivisioN April 2004
Form must be Typed

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submitin Duplicate
Operator Name: Deutsch Oil Company License Number: 318()
Operator Address: 8100 E. 22nd Street North Bldg. 600 Wichita, Ks 67226
Contact Person: Kent Deutsch Phone Number: ( 316 ’ 681 3567
Lease Name & Well No.: Meyer Farms #1_1 2 OWWO Pit Location {QQQQ):
Type of Pit Pit is: NW _ NW _ NE |
] Emergency Pit [ | Bum Pit /] Proposed [ Existing sec. 12 twp 22 g 18 [JEast [7] west
|_] Settling Pit i Orilling Pit W Existing, date constructed: _1950 Feetfrom | | North / [] South Line of Section
| Workover Pit ] HaulOff Pit 2310
4 . Feet f, t / West Line of Sect
{IFWP Supply ARI No. or Year Drilled) Pt capacity: oot trom [] East / [/] West Line o on
120 mbis) | Pawnee County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? s D No Chloride concentration: mg/l
(For Emergency Pits and Saltiing Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground jevel? Artificial Liner? How is the pit linad if a plastic liner is not used?
Yos  [[] Mo [[lYes [/]Ne Mud gel from drilling mud
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): 30 tengthtesty 15 \udth (feet) o NIA: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point:® __ daet)
If the: pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. lines integrity, including any special monitoring. RECE‘VED
AUG 31
Distance to nearest water weil within one-rmile of pit Depth to shallowest fresh water M_faet.
Source of information: Ko KR @
M_L(g;‘._ fost  Dapth of water well 3O fest measured Lweu owner _______ electric log KDWR
Emaergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY: \‘F
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in driling/workover: SrHling mud & water |\
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of warking pits to be utilized: 2 .E
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure: Naul off free water, allow to dry then backdil ‘?
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to CO
flow into the pit? [ | Yes | | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date. Q
~
! hereby certify that the above statements ara true and correct to the best of %
08-31-06 Fx = %
Date Signature of Applicant or Agent—— |
KEC OFFICE USE ONLY Crac 9_)
Date Received: _¥/3(( Of Permit Number: Permit Date:___% \3 1[ 0 Leass Inspection: [i]Yes [ | No

Mall to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



CORPORATION COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERNOR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, cuar
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissionEr
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, COMMISSIONER

August 31, 20086

Mr. Kent Deutsch

Deutsch Oil Company

8100 E. 22™ St North, Bldg. 600
Wichita, KS 67226

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Meyer Farms Lease Well No. 1-12 OWWO
NE/4 Sec. 12-223-16W
Pawnee County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Deutsch:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shall be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

if production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (620)
225-8888 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.kcce.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the
above address.

Sincerely,

Kathy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department

cc: File

Conservoiion Division, Finney State Oftice Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67282-3802
Yoice 316.337. 6200 Fox 316.337.621%  www.kco.stete ks us



[ATE OF KANSAS
ORPORATION COMMISSION

armation Completely
dred Afidavit
Hiver Repart to:
svation Divirion
, Corparation Commission
No. Broadway
ehita, Kanaas

NOKTH

\ ) 14 3ol 9000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

. Pawnee County. Sec L2 Tﬁgg_ Rge..i (B (w; X
Location as “NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines N NE

Lease Owner__ Megsmap~Rinehart 0il Ceo.

L oace Name Kathy Boyd Well No_11
Ofice Address____ 5168 Petroleun Bldg,, Wichita, Kansas

Character of Well { completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole)

Date well completed 19
Application for plugging fled 15,
Application for plugging approved 19 .
Plugging commenced 12-10-62 19,

Plugging completed 12=16-62 16

Reason for abandonment of well or producing form ation

1 ; If a produciug well is abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtained from the Censervation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Loeate well correetly on above .
Scetion Plat . menced?
Naine of Consetvation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Hugh E. Scott

Producing formatien

Depth to top Bottom Taotal Depth of Well—_.F3929| eet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, CAS OR WATER RECORDS

CASING RECORD

FORMATIOR <‘ CONTENT FROM 0 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT

| i

Describe in detail the manner ig which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. 1f cement or ather plugs were used, state the cbaracter of same and depth placed, from___ _feetto

feet for each plug set.

Checked hole and found top of sand at 3910'. Mixed and dumped > sacks cement “tHru dump

bailor.

Squeeze hold with 15 sacks gél and 100 sacks cement by Globe OI1 Well Cen;gxf}ng_'_

_ . ..DEC.181952

"y .
sty ooy -
Ll AL VA S [SE R NP L

B T L o e

ST, Fanses

+Name of Plugging Contractor.

Southwest ‘?f%‘lg%& RS BAGR of this shest)

Address

Box 364, Great Bend, Kansas

STATE OF Kansas

COUNTY OF Barton .

Southwest Casing Pulling Co., Inc.

(employes of owner) or {owner or operater} of the above-leserhed

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the fads, statements, and matters herein cuntuined 1nd the log of th -
above-described well as Sled and that the same are true and correct.  So help me God,

SUBSCRIBED AWD Swonx T0 before me this

{ Signature) 2o :ﬂ/iwm .V
Rox 364,0Great Bend, Kansas
{Address ) -
17 day of December ‘é?

e S Wl

i L[, @(_"—g__;’%“'*'\/ _ /() [ "/ o (\ Notary Public.

My commission expires e,

L



A ————

o 1 mm ’ /s 14530/ blrOCO~00

wREL 140
Leostion W4 Wé SE, 12+225+16% L ~ Commangeds. Tahruary 21, 1996
Pawnae Caunty, Kaoses
Comploted: arch 2, 1956
Oparator Gremohari-Fillar 04l Cempany
1005 Rast lecomd, Wichita, Lanses Zlavation: 1992 KB

Contreotort (rahas-Feassin. Prilling Co. Pyodustiond
3005 %ast Becond, Wishita, Kaneas

Casing Reserds B S/8* 8 668+ w/300 sacks cemnt
§ 1/2* © 39251 v/75 sasks cemant

oolc.:l [4] G..-l.

Send~GLay 100
Shale-Shells x
fed Bod~-Shale 115
Sand
Red Hededand 659
itnd Bed 980

te 983
Shaleefod Bed
Shale sy
1dm=Shale 2065

. 2007
Uee-Buale 2h 0
Liza=Shals stredks -]
m -n el 1
Linpebbale 29%
u‘v...,.
e ?335’ Loy, Tops:
t

Line-~Shale yro
Shale 3508 Hesbner 3395 (=1h03)
Prown Lime s fyn Eiwe 3506 («151h)
Langing « Lime 3233 Lansing=K«Cs 3526 (~152h)
Senglomerate 387h avge Kansas Civy 3756 (1764}
Simpacn 3920 Poxmn Orertdy Congl. r3 (-1802)
Arbackle 1927 RS20 Stmpaon IRTh (-1A82)

Aroackle 3%00 (-192R)

The undersi » SRALAM- weg AN R INENART DRILLING COMPANY, horeby
gerti?ios that the abave log is a tyue and oorrect log ¢f the formation encountered
{n drilling the abovs well as reflected by the Datly Driliing Report.

w.u.-s-mmus-am*mam PRTTILIHG SOMPANY

Subsoribed and sworn Lo vafore me
this 13th day of Mgroh 1956,

vy Commlosien Expirest WHo evber 5, 1958



